

Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President S. Sivakumar

Mob:9486102121 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com General Secretary
Prahlad Rai

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/ GM (FP) /2018

Dated- 01.08.2018

To,

The GM (FP), BSNL Corporate office, New Delhi-110001

Subject: Representation received from Upasani Kalyani Kishor, JAO, HR No.

199004301 regarding promotion and posting in the grade of accounts

officer on regular basis. Reg.

### Respected Madam,

On the subject cited above, kindly find enclosed herewith a representation received from Upasani Kalyani Kishor, JAO, HR No. 199004301 regarding promotion and posting in the grade of accounts officer on regular basis

The representation is self-explanatory.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you Madam,

Encl: - As above

Yours Sincerely, -sd-(Prahlad Rai) General Secretary



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

General Secretary
Prahlad Rai

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (FP) /2018

Dated-01.08.2018

To,

The GM (FP), BSNL Corporate office, New Delhi-110001

Subject: Representation received from Shri S. Baji Shyda, AO, Staff No.

President

S. Sivakumar

Mob:9486102121

E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

183993 regarding pay fixation of JAO (Deptl)(40% quots) of 2010 batch arising out of Non-Executives wages revision orders dated 07.05.2010 and subsequent clarification dated 18.5.2014 –allowing option for revision of pay from the date of promotion to the grade of JAO. Reg.

### Respected Madam,

On the subject cited above, kindly find enclosed herewith a representation received from Shri S. Baji Shyda, AO, Staff No. 183993 regarding pay fixation of JAO (Deptl)(40% quots) of 2010 batch arising out of Non-Executives wages revision orders dated 07.05.2010 and subsequent clarification dated 18.5.2014 – allowing option for revision of pay from the date of promotion to the grade of JAO

The representation is self-explanatory.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you Madam,

Encl: - As above

Yours Sincerely, -sd-(Prahlad Rai) General Secretary



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President S. Sivakumar

Mob:9486102121 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com General Secretary
Prahlad Rai

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (FP) /2018

Dated-01.08.2018

To,

The GM (FP), BSNL Corporate office, New Delhi-110001

Subject: I

Representation received from Shri Rahul Shamrao Thorat, JAO, Staff No. 186592 Maharashtra Circle regarding addition of name of applicant

in AO (Regular) promotion list dated 29.6.2018 -Reg.

### Respected Madam,

On the subject cited above, kindly find enclosed herewith a representation received from Shri Rahul Shamrao Thorat, JAO Staff No. 186592 Maharashtra Circle regarding addition of name of the applicant in AO (Regular) promotion list dated 29.6.2018.

The representation is self-explanatory.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you Madam,

Encl: - As above

Yours Sincerely, -sd-(Prahlad Rai) General Secretary



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

General Secretary
Prahlad Rai

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/ GM (FP) /2018

Dated- 01.08.2018

To,

The GM (FP), BSNL Corporate office, New Delhi-110001

Subject: Requests for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the Cadre of

Account officer- Reg.

**President** 

S. Sivakumar

Mob:9486102121

E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

### Respected Madam,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request application for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the Cadre of Account officer.

S. No.	Name of the Officer	Present Circle	Requested for	Remarks
01	Smt. Nina Jossy, AO Staff No. 180412	Tamil Nadu	Kerala	<ul> <li>The officer has requested for her transfer to Kerala Circle on her compelling medical circumstance.</li> <li>She is a cancer patient.</li> </ul>

With kind regards

Encl As above

Yours Sincerely, -sd-

(Prahlad Rai) General Secretary